
Shelby Rhyne RCTennisAssociation@gmail.com Committee Chair
Robin Burton robin@opafonline.org Member
Kelly Flouhouse kflouhouse@gmail.com Member
James Hunt jamitennis@yahoo.com Member
Helen Leonard whleonard@bellsouth.net Member
Eric Pierce ericpierce8@gmail.com Member
Brad Pomeroy brad.pomeroy@edwardjones.com Member
Sushil Ramchandani sushilramch@yahoo.com Member
Lou Welch lou@atanc.org Member
Nils Weldy nils@aceingautism.org Member
Claire Cesta claire.cesta@gmail.com Member
Johnny Duckett jrduck32@hotmail.com Member
Susan Brodeur susan@gretanc.com Member
Jessie Taliaferro jlteach@bellsouth.net Member
Amy Franklin amy@nctennis.com NCTF Liaison
David Bell david.bell@raleighnc.gov BOD Liaison
Chris Bryce chris@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Jean Haas jeanhaas@aol.com Committee Chair
Robyn Haug ustaleague@charlottetennisassociation.com Member
Stephen Keaney keaneys@yahoo.com Member
Amy Knudson amybknudson@gmail.com Member
Gwenda Priest tarheelgwenda@gmail.com Member
Catherine Reagan Cathy.Reagan@durhamnc.gov Member
Michael Ward msw729@gmail.com Member
JD Weber jdweber53@me.com Member
Brenda Jones pibjones@hotmail.com Member
Yubie Albert albertub@gmail.com Member
Robin Lindner Tvrobin@hotmail.com Member
Tracy Debnam ttdebnam@gmail.com Member
Anna Martin play10us@gmail.com BOD Liaison
Dani Broadstreet dani@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Kevin Sierra kevin@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Nick Baxendell nick@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Aimee Norris adnorris1@me.com Committee Chair
Susie Brown sbrown@ballantyneclub.com Member
Jane Davenport tennisgamm@gmail.com Member
Mariana Hollman waves86mh@aol.com Member
Nan Elizabeth Joyce nejoyce10@gmail.com Member
Ronald Keiger rdk4tennis@aol.com Member
Christopher Bull chris@hvillerc.com Member
Bobby Taylor bobby@greeneridgerc.com Member
Joaquim Rasgado joe.rasgado@gmail.com Member
Alice Stubbs astubbs@tharringtonsmith.com Member

Adaptive Committee

Adult Leagues

Adult Tournaments



Kenny Martin kcm24@icloud.com Member
Ben Harrison ben@greensborotennis.com Member
Josh Vandegrift bhrc1978@gmail.com Board Liaison
Joanna Scott joanna@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Erin Jennings erinjennings14@gmail.com Committee Chair
susan flanagan susankflanagan@aol.com Member
Glenda Artis g_artis@hotmail.com Member
Kermit Nixon Kermit.nixon@gmail.com BOD Liaison
Leslie Ellis leslie@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Teresa Lindsay teresa@lindsay-gardnercpas.com Committee Chair
Debra Bailey debb1021@gmail.com Member
Donna Gast dmgast@gmail.com Member
Anna Koltchagova anna.kol94@gmail.com Member
Karen MacFarland macfarland.karen@gmail.com Member
Linda Smith lsmith@townofchapelhill.org Member
Ed Simpson cutennis79r@yahoo.com Member
Kelly Gaines kelly@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

John Bethune jbethune18@yahoo.com Committee Chair
Geraldine Bowen gerriabowen@gmail.com Member
Helen Smith helenctsmith@gmail.com Member
Larry Bost nspnc@aol.com Member
Bonnie Landaverdy b.landaverdy@gmail.com Member
LeAnn Brown LNease@brownandbunch.com Board Liaison
Kelly Gaines kelly@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Holly Haney hlh0029@gmail.com Committee Chair
Christine Tatum ctatum723@gmail.com Member
Scott Handback scott@dvac.club Member
Jeff Joyce jeffbjoyce7@gmail.com Member
Karen MacFarland macfarland.karen@gmail.com Member
Christina Douglas christidalldorf@gmail.com Member
Shameena Broach meenadb1@yahoo.com Board Liaison
Chris Bryce chris@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

George Anderson tenball46@bellsouth.net Committee Chair
Deborah Foster-Smith deborahfostersmith@yahoo.com Member
Terrie Reed tzreed@mac.com Member
Beth Hopkins hopkinmn@icloud.com Member
Donna Gast dmgast@gmail.com Member
Sushil Ramchandani sushilramch@yahoo.com Member

Awards 

Budget Review

Constitution and Rules

CTA Advisory

Diversity & Inclusion



Holly Haney hlh0029@gmail.com Member
Linda Smith lindasmith1919@gmail.com Board Liaison
Chris Bryce chris@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Amy Brandon director@lnta.org Committee Chair
Susan Kight skight03@gmail.com Member
Ronnie Todd ronnie@raleightennis.com Member
Cheng Wang c.wang@crossculturalway.com Member
Laura Weygandt laura@westernwaketennis.com Member
Amy Dulin amy@gretanc.com Member
Janie Ebner jengajanie@gmail.com Member
Alana Ferens alanaferens@gmail.com Member
Kinsey Schultz kinseypschultz@gmail.com Member
Beth Beam bethbeam@gmail.com Member
George Anderson tenball46@bellsouth.net Member
Francie Barragan fbarragan78@hotmail.com Board Liaison
Dani Broadstreet dani@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Kevin Sierra kevin@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Tracy Debnam ttdebnam@gmail.com Committee Chair
John McCrary johnmccrary4@gmail.com Member
John Bethune jbethune18@yahoo.com Member
Kelly Gaines kelly@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Pam Gilbert pam.tennis@lochmere.org Committee Chair
Ken Hazen krhazen@yahoo.com Member
Steven Rochkind stevenrochkind@gmail.com Member
Bradford Woodard bradford.woodard@Hotmail.com Member
Cindy Durkin-Bull CINDY@hvillerc.com Member
Ronald Watts ronwatts@live.com Member
LeeAnn Rose leerus@aol.com Member
Deborah Dorsett deblenee@gmail.com Member
Lindsey Linker llinker58@gmail.com Member
Gayle High ghigh@rmacademy.com Board Liaison
Robert Hogewood robert@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Mark Dillon mdillon@carrollfinancial.com Committee Chair
Brad Pomeroy brad.pomeroy@edwardjones.com Member
Kelly Gaines kelly@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Reid Kinlaw Reid.Kinlaw@townofcary.org Committee Chair
Charles Palmer BCCTENNIS@BENVENUECOUNTRYCLUB.COM Member
David Bell david.bell@raleighnc.gov Member

Growth

Grievance

High School

Investments

Jr Pathway



Darryl Benbow dbenbow@triad.rr.com Member
Cheri Kohan cheri.kohan@raleighnc.gov Member
Catherine Land catherine.land@reagan.com Member
Chad Oxendine chad@amptennis.com Member
Lauren Isenhour lni2798@live.com Member
Dipesh Rao raotennis@gmail.com Member
Anna Mercer McLean amercermclean@gmail.com Board Liaison
Joanna  Scott joanna@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Rob Peterson rob.peterson@townofcary.org Committee Chair
Scott Alston scott.alston@ci.kinston.nc.us Member
Chris Hoshour chrishoshour@gmail.com Member
Adam Thomson a.thomson@forsythcc.com Member
Jeff Trivette uncgtennis@uncg.edu Member
Shane Wells shanew@northhillsclub.com Member
Debbie Southern debsouthern@gmail.com Member
Alan Donald adonald1215@gmail.com Member
Sean Ferreira sean.ferreira@townofcary.org Member
Stephen Zalinski stevezalinski@yahoo.com Member
Kayla Duncan dunckc13@gmail.com Member
Loni Worsley lonijohnielle81@yahoo.com Member
Corene Avants coryannavants@gmail.com Member
Mark Dillon mdillon@carrollfinancial.com BOD Liaison
Teresa Boylan teresa@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Claire Myers claire@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Jeff Trivette uncgtennis@uncg.edu Subcommittee Chair
Alan Donald adonald1215@gmail.com Member
Shane Wells shanew@northhillsclub.com Member
Kayla Duncan dunckc13@gmail.com Member
Teresa Boylan teresa@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Claire Myers claire@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Julie Dick julied@raleightennis.com Committee Chair
Lisa Bottle lisabottle2002@yahoo.com Member
Marianna Bryce mariannabryce@gmail.com Member
Robin Crosier robroysam@aol.com Member
Kathleen Hurley kate@milepost355.com Member
Druid Michaels druidegg@gmail.com Member
Molly Sapienza missmollysap@gmail.com Member
Nancye Milam nbmilam@gmail.com Member
Debra Majeed mubashsh@beloit.edu Member
Holly Haney hlh0029@gmail.com BOD Liaison
Candace Kaufman candace@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Marketing

Jr Tournaments

Jr Selection Subcommittee



Wayne Tesh waytesh@hotmail.com Committee Chair
Lynne Allen lcallen855@gmail.com Member
Lindsay Pratt lpratt5@nc.rr.com Member
Tracey Horton traceyhortondds@gmail.com Member
Maggie Hiller maggieh811@aol.com Member
Deborah Foster-Smith deborahfostersmith@yahoo.com Board Liaison
Teresa Boylan teresa@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Joanna Scott joanna@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Jeff Joyce jeffbjoyce7@gmail.com Committee Chair
Wayne Giese yourservetennis@gmail.com Member
Robin Jones rjonesusta@gmail.com Member
Mary Henderson mary.rosie.henderson@gmail.com Member
Laura Loftis lloftis@ashevillenc.gov Member
Zachary White zwhite@pendercountync.gov Member
Linda Smith lindasmith1919@gmail.com Board Liaison
Kelly Gaines kelly@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Alice Stubbs astubbs@tharringtonsmith.com Committee Chair
Scott Alston scott.alston@ci.kinston.nc.us Member
Kenny Martin kcm24@icloud.com Member
Shane Wells shanew@northhillsclub.com Member
Teresa Lindsay teresa@lindsay-gardnercpas.com Board Liaison
Teresa Boylan teresa@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Claire Myers claire@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Amy Payne apayne76@yahoo.com Committee Chair
Tammy Van Cleef tammy.vancleef@aol.com Member
Karen Holbrook kangysu@gmail.com Member
Kim McMillon mcmillonkim@aol.com Board Liaison
Robert Hogewood robert@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Anna Martin play10us@gmail.com Committee Chair
Anna Mercer-McLean amercermclean@gmail.com Member
Susan Flanagan susankflanagan@aol.com Member
Roger Winstead rwinstead@nc.rr.com Member
Amy Knudson knudson@winstonsalemopen.com Board Liaison
Renee Hicks Walker renee@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Maria Mood-Brown maria.moodbrown@gmail.com Committee Chair
G Justin Fainter fainterj@gmail.com Member
Nancy King tennis4kings@gmail.com Member

Officials

Parks and Recreation

Team NC

Sanction and Schedule

Schools

Service Recognition



Bill Reynolds bill.reynolds@townofcary.org Member
Levi Thompson levicthompson@gmail.com Member
Tari Ann Toro-Steinmetz tari.ann.toro@wilmingtonnc.gov Member
Chris Hoshour chrishoshour@gmail.com Member
Debbie Southern debsouthern@gmail.com BOD Liaison
Teresa Boylan teresa@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Claire Myers claire@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Stephen Zalinski stevezalinski@yahoo.com Committee Chair
Francie Barragan fbarragan78@hotmail.com Member
Scott Handback scott@dvac.club Member
Olena Leonchuk elena.leonchuk@gmail.com Member
Jonathan Parks jonathanparks@wsrc.us Member
Fred Pfuhl pfuhlf@yahoo.com Member
Mark Troutman mtroutman10s@gmail.com Member
Karen Rembert kr.crdg@gmail.com Member
Alec Moore uncajmoore@gmail.com Member
Susie Brown sbrown@ballantyneclub.com Member
Scott Handback scott@dvac.club BOD Liaison
Kelly Gaines kelly@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Teresa Boylan teresa@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

JD Weber jdweber53@me.com Committee Chair
Bobby Taylor bobby@greeneridgerc.com Member
Steve Rochkind stevenrochkind@gmail.com Member
Jane Davenport tennisgamm@gmail.com Member
Gwenda Priest tarheelgwenda@gmail.com Member
Laura Weygandt laura@westernwaketennis.com Member
Donna Gast dmgast@gmail.com BOD Liaison
Renee Hicks Walker renee@nctennis.com Staff Liaison
Chris Bryce chris@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Alana Ferens alanaferens@gmail.com Committee Chair
Brenna Bryant bkbryant@aggies.ncat.edu Member
Jessica Miller jessica.mn.miller@gmail.com Member
Alex Udell amudell9@gmail.com Member
Josh Walker walkerjo20@gmail.com Member
Alex Johnson alexjohnso@icloud.com Member
Yubie Albert albertub@gmail.com Member
Christopher Dillon christopher.dillon0@gmail.com Member
Josh Vandegrift bhrc1978@gmail.com BOD Liaison
Nick Baxendell nick@nctennis.com Staff Liaison

Tennis Pro Relations

Tournament Bids

Young Professionals









Subcommittee Chair


